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Position        Officer      Location  Term    Email 

Expires   
 

President Laura 
Ponce 

El Paso May 
2025 

lponce@projectbravo.org 

First Vice 
President 

*Bobby   
Deike 

Seguin May 
2025 

bdeole@ccsct.org 

Second Vice 
President 

Sonia 
Singleton 

Fort Worth May 
2024 

sonia.singleton@fortworthtexas.gov 

Parliamentarian Karen 
Swenson 

Nacogdoches May 
2024 

kswenson@get-cap.org 

Treasurer Debra 
Thomas 

Crowell May 
2025 

debra.thomas@rollingplains.org 

Secretary Kelly 
Franke 

Giddings May 
2024 

kjfranke@ccaction.com 

Metro 
Representative 

Marco 
Cruz 

Georgetown May 
2025 

mcruz@owbc-tx.org 

Urban 
Representative 

Magi York Amarillo May 
2025 

magi.york@pcsvcs.org 

Rural North 
Representative 

Hanna 
Adams 

Coleman May 
2025 

hanna.adams@cornerstonecaa.org 

Rural South 
Representative 

Ann Awalt Alice May 
2025 

ann.awalt@cacost.org 

Past President Bill Powell Levelland May 
2025 

bpowell@spcaa.org 

Region IV * Jaime 
Longoria 

Edinburg May 
2025 

jaime.longoria@co.hidalgo.tx.us 
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